
688 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES. CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING 

9.—Value of C o n s t r u c t i o n Work Performed, b y T y p e of S truc ture , 1961 a n d 1962 

NOTE.—Actual expenditures 1961; preliminary actual 1962. 

Type of Structure 

Building Construction 

Residential 

Industrial 
Factories, plants, workshops, food 

canneries 
Mine and mine mill buildings. . . 
Railway stations, offices, roadway 

buildings 
Railway shops, engine houses, 

water and fuel stations 

Commercial 
Warehouses, storehouses, refrig

erated storage, etc 
Grain elevators 
Hotels, clubs, restaurants, cafe

terias, tourist cabins 
Office buildings 
Stores, retail and wholesale 
Garages and service stations 
Theatres, arenas, amusement and 

recreational buildings 
Laundries and dry-cleaning estab

lishments 

Inst i tut ional 
Schools and other educational 

buildings 
Churches and other religious build

ings 
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics, first 

aid stations, etc 
Other institutional buildings 

Other Building 
Farm buildings (excluding dwel 

lings) 
Broadcasting, radio and television, 

relay and booster stations, tele 
phone exchanges 

Aeroplane hangars 
Passenger terminals, bus, boat or 

air 
Armouries, barracks, drill halls, 

etc 
Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp 

cookeries, bush depots and camps 
Miscellaneous 

Totals, Building Construction.. 

Engineering Construction 

Marine 
Docks, wharves, piers, break

waters 
Retaining walls, embankments, 

riprapping 
Canals and waterways 
Dredging and pile driving 
Dyke construction 
Logging booms 
Other 

Road, Highway and Aerodrome... 
Hard surfaced or paved streets, 

highways, parking lots, etc 
Gravel or stone streets, highways, 

roads, parking lots, etc 

1961 

New 

$'000 

1,467,000 

294,303 

227,534 
50,331 

11,236 

5,202 

637,305 

52,924 
21,357 

33,876 
311,504 
136,237 

34,877 

44,824 

1,706 

570,415 

322,239 

59,821 
159,192 
29,163 

288,685 

152,951 

65,848 
5,153 

22,406 

10,145 

12,263 
19,919 

3,257,708 

104,347 

69,732 

1,363 
8,966 
19,134 

914 
337 

3,901 

556,941 

358,595 

111,910 

Repair 

$'000 

484,000 

116,565 

91,360 

7,245 

11,668 

6,292 

117,354 
12,317 
6,744 

12,692 
40,373 
28,520 
9,192 

6,592 

924 

76,641 

38,729 

8,884 

20,190 
8,838 

90,902 

58,788 

3,616 
3,480 

423 

14,153 

3,969 
6,473 

885,462 

16,496 

7,348 

929 
1,504 
4,794 

167 
628 

1,126 

193,229 

103,143 

58,486 

Total 

$'000 

1,951,000 

410,868 

318,894 
57,576 

22,904 

11,494 

754,659 

65,241 
28,101 

46,568 
351,877 
164,757 

44,069 

51,416 

2,630 

647,056 

360,968 

68,705 
179,382 
38,001 

379,587 

211,739 

69,464 
8,633 

22,829 

24,298 

16,232 
26,392 

4,143,170 

120,843 

77,080 

2,292 
10,470 
23,928 
1,081 

965 
5,027 

750,170 

461,738 

170,396 

New 

$'000 

1,587,000 

370,282 

278,644 
72,314 

11,241 

8,083 

623,701 

47,570 
23,957 

32,554 
284,865 
149,970 

31,994 

51,836 

955 

734,500 

486,285 

53,515 
164,356 
30,344 

292,847 

165,828 

59,966 
3,984 

20,563 

9,221 

13,849 
19,436 

3,608,330 

74,908 

50,574 

1,682 
2,829 

16,489 
759 
306 

2,269 

597,736 

387,567 

117,053 

1962 

Repair 

$'000 

513,000 

122,394 

93,795 
10,438 

11,598 

6,563 

109,599 

11,982 
5,205 

9,569 
41,364 
25,811 

8,850 

5,836 

982 

75,340 

39,183 

6,547 
20,257 
9,353 

95,987 

63,424 

3,491 
3,417 

1,591 

13,386 

3,972 
6,706 

916,320 

15,870 

7,052 

834 
1,189 
4,710 

158 
537 

1,390 

195,393 

106,324 

54,964 

Total 

$'000 

2,100,000 

492,676 

372,439 
82,752 

22,839 

14,646 

733,300 

59,552 
29,162 

42,123 
326,229 
175,781 

40,844 

57,672 

1,937 

809,840 

525,468 

60,062 
184,613 
39,697 

388,834 

229,252 

63,457 
7,401 

22,154 

22,607 

17,821 
26,142 

4,524,650 

90,778 

57,626 

2,516 
4,018 
21,199 

917 
843 

3,659 

793,129 

493,891 

172,017 


