9.—Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1961 and 1962

Note.—Actual expenditures 1961; preliminary actual 1962.

Type of Structure	1961			1962		
Type of Structure	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Total
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Building Construction						
Residential	1,467,000	484,000	1,951,000	1,587,000	513,000	2,100,000
IndustrialFactories. plants, workshops, food	294,303	116,565	410,868	370,283	122,394	492,676
canneries Mine and mine mill buildings Railway stations, offices, roadway	227,534 50,331	91,360 7,245	318,894 57,576	278,644 $72,314$	93,795 10,438	372,439 82,752
buildings	11,236	11,668	22,904	11,241	11,598	22,839
water and fuel stations	5,202	6,292	11,494	8,083	6,563	14,646
Commercial Warehouses, storehouses, refrigerated storage, etc	637,305	117,354	754,659	623,701	109,599	733,300
	52,924 21,357	12,317 6,744	65,241 28,101	47,570 23,957	11,982 5,205	59,552 29,162
	33,876 311,504 136,237 34,877	12,692 40,373 28,520 9,192	46,568 351,877 164,757 44,069	32,554 284,865 149,970 31,994	9,569 41,364 25,811 8,850	42,123 326,229 175,781 40,844
recreational buildings Laundries and dry-cleaning estab-	44,824	6,592	51,416	5 1,836	5,836	57,672
lishments	1,706	924	2,630	955	982	1,937
Institutional	570,415	76,641	647,056	734,500	75,340	809,840
	322,239	38,729	360,968	486,285	39,183	525,468
ings	59,821	8,884	68,705	53,515	6,547	60,062
aid stations, etc	159,192 29,163	20,190 8,838	179,382 38,001	164,356 30,344	20,257 9,353	184,613 39,697
Other Building	288,685	90,902	379,587	292,847	95,987	388,834
	152,951	58,788	211,739	165,828	63,424	229,252
	65,848 5,153	3,616 3,480	69,464 8,633	59,966 3,984	3,491 3,417	63,457 7,401
air	22,406	423	22,829	20,563	1,591	22,154
etc	10,145	14,153	24,298	9,221	13,386	22,607
	12,263 $19,919$	3,969 6,473	16,232 26,392	13,849 19,436	3,972 6,706	17,821 26,142
Totals, Building Construction	3,257,708	885,462	4,143,170	3,608,330	916,320	4,524,650
Engineering Construction	_					
Marine	104,347	16,496	120,843	74,908	15,870	90,778
Docks, wharves, piers, break- waters Retaining walls, embankments,	69,732	7,348	77,080	50,574	7,052	57,626
riprapping	1,363 8,966 19,134 914 337 3,901	929 1,504 4,794 167 628 1,126	2,292 10,470 23,928 1,081 965 5,027	1,682 2,829 16,489 759 306 2,269	834 1,189 4,710 158 537 1,390	2,516 4,018 21,199 917 843 3,659
Road, Highway and Aerodrome	556,941	193,229	750,170	597,736	195,393	793,129
Hard surfaced or paved streets, highways, parking lots, etc	358,595	103,143	461,738	387,567	106,324	493,891
Gravel or stone streets, highways, roads, parking lots, etc	111,910	58,486	170,396	117,053	54,964	172,017